Alaska Scientific Crime Detection Laboratory

DataMaster Certification Form
Issued: 7/10/2015 Version: DMCEF 2015 R1
Effective: 7/10/2015 Status: Active

Instrument S/N_ Q007 o Analystw Start Date 3 [ L ! Zf]

1. Diagnostic Test (attached) [3/ Internal Standard value <3.00% Yes [
1. Voltage Checks
a. Adjust voltages, if needed IZ/

i. Lamp (2.6V Maximum) iv. Chopper Frequency
ii. Bias v. Detector Voltage (-0.100V
iii. Cooler (2.0V Maximum) to 0.100V)

b. Set RFI
c. Adjust barometer reading to match NIST traceable barometer =g
d. Adjust volume setting, if needed (1.5L +/- 0.1L) B~
e. Print Technician Screen (attached)
2. Print Calibration Factors (attached)
3. Volume Test - Minimum | Le L(l.3Lto 1 7L)|B/
4. Linearity Test (attached)
a. Levels Used
i. 0.020g/210L Mnf A

Lot RaPOs AOY Expji}jllo
ii. 0.040g/210L Mnf 4 Lot AG73H40% Exp 1|1 pg 1
iii. 0.080g/210L Mnf Hur Lot Aa®210 | Exp 4 118&/20
iv. 0.100g/210L Mnf % rggi Lot RGH 05903 Exp 2/28[20

v. 0.200g/210L Mnf Lot 4040 Exp | 1294[2\
I. Simulator SN SD|{7]7]  Date Calibrated 5I5I‘ﬂ -
vi. 0.300g210L Mnf utih Lot 19010 Exp ] [3]21
1. Simulator S'N_SD|O@@  Date Calibrated :;'5 19
5. Functional Tests (attached
a. Incomplete E/ b. Invalid E/
c. Interference & d. Exceeded attempts []'1/
i. Acetone - Mnf Guin Lot 18370 Level 0.100 Exp |215/20
1. Simulator S/N S[)[]ﬂf] Date Calibrated

ii. Isopropanol - MnfGu¥\ Lot 19370 Level 0.100 Exp 215120
I. Simulator SN DEY)le|\ Date Calibrated 3,7! 19
iii. Negative Control - Mnf Gu¥ Lot 1837 0Level 0.100 Exp 12’5I20

1. Simulator S/N_SDI1202  Date Calibrated 3}5,["\

e. RFI &~
6. Verify stylus is lgy.vamd E/ 9. Verification of Calibration E/
7. Reset Options 10. Non-Drinking Subject Test (attached)

8. Clear Memory I1. Upload

13. Remove tank prior to shut down B3—
End Date OII{L!(OI
Page 1 of 1

All printed copies are uncontrolled. Approved by Forensic Alcohol Supervisor




)
DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/11/2019
Time: 13:12:47

VERSTONS

DMT3 3.02
PEC: 3.03

Modem: 2.6
Questions: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber = 49.1°C
(44, 07¢ 1~ 52.0°C)

Breath Tube = 48.1°C
(38l.07c. '~ 50.0°C)

SETTINGS

Lamp Voltage =1.59 Vv
(Qrhge. M= 2..24 W)

Cooler Voltage = 1.65 V
(0.94 Vv - 2.20 V)

Bias Voltage = 79 V
(47 v - 111 V)

Chopper Freq = 540 Hz
(475 Hz - 575 Hz)

Bargmeter = 29.6 in

PUMP 1INFO

Flow Rate = 4.153 L/M
(3.500 L/M - 6.500 L/M)

DETJCTOR INFO
PUMP  ON
1 (0.002 V <= 0.010 V)
PUMP | OFF
(D:002 V <= 0.010 V)

FIL&E& INFO

Filkrexriid

Filter: 2
L

INTERNAL STANDARD

Xq ||= 0.089 0.69% (0.00% - 4.00%
gy

{4

i
|

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED
)




Technician Screen

Date: 09/11/2019
Time: ! 1:29 PM
e L

Temﬁeratures (%)
Sample Cell:

Breath Tube:

Curfent Barometer
Volume (Ltr)

Settings

Lamp:

Bias:

Cooler:

Chbpper:
|

Volfages (V)
Flow:
Detector:

il
|
|
|
i
|




[
CALIBRATION FACTORS

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

pate: 10/26/2011

Time: 07:46:55

Ca = 0.1000
CAL = 1.005681
bl = 0.0000
b2 = 0.0043
b3 .= 0.0000
Xqi = 00882
a2l = 1.239164
a3l = 0.566145

0.800
0.0000
0.0010
0.0000
0.0500
1.050
0.300

L=
L=
L=
r & —
L=
<=
L=

bl

b3
Xq
a2l
a3l

1.200
0.0040
0.0100
0.0040
0.2000
1.300
0.800




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt:

100676

Date:
Time:

09/11/2019
13:29:54

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 703

DEPT/AGENCY:
MINIMUM VOLUME
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

8

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.080
TARGET AT 29.63:
LOT #: AG826101

0.07%

EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=1.62L) 0.000
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000

13:30
1330
13:31
13:31
13:32
13833
13:34
13:34
13135

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)
Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

.00

L
&

32.00

(24 .00

20.00

[
o)

6.00

“112.00

'
'
i
i
a =18.00
'
I
'
'
'
v
'
i o
y 4,00
'
— = £ S s S === L
' 4 i
' i
' P
¥ V
pi=f i
. ; i .
' ! 4 £ v 000
i . 10 15 o6 30 3 410 45 50 %,



LINEARITY CHECK

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/11/2019

Time: 13:46:05

SUPERVISOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

TARGET AVERAGE STD. DEV.
0.020 0.0200 0.0000
0.040 0.03%0 0.0000
0.079 0.0782 0.0004
0.099 0.0984 0.0005
0.200 0.2042 0.0004
0.300 0.3002 0.0004
SLOPE = 1.008581

R* = 0.999746

0,600

0. 500 fesrimenn

0. 400 fne

0.300—

0.200}

0.100}F

0.000
0

.000

0.100




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1

|

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

09/11/2019
13:46:06

Date:
Time :

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.020
TARGET AT 29.63:
LOT #: AG805804

EXPIRATION: 02/27/2020
TANK PRESSURE: 537 psi

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTE! 'STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

Average =0.0200
stdﬁngv'TW0.0000

f

0.000
VERIFIED
0.020
0.000
0.020
0.000
0.020
0.000
0.020
0.000
0.020
0.000

14:03
14:03
14:04
14:04
14:05
14:06
14:06
14:07
14:07
14:08
14:08
14:09

0.100 : : 40.00
0.090+ Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
o oaoldT==="> Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
0 1 24.00
0. + 20.00
0. -3 16.00
0 ‘ 12.00
] ik 8.00
| 4.00
. : : : : 0.00
10 15 20 25 30
0 ¥ : 7 40.00
0.090 Alcohol (g/210L) W - BN v IR I E 36.00
T e F}ow katetp/M) i 32.00
0. ; : 28.00
0. 24.00
0 20.00
0 16.00
0. 12.00
0 8.00
0 4.00
0 {3 t : 3 } 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.100 ; , 40.00
0.090 Alcohol {g/210L) ~|38.00
0,080}~~~ Flow Ratel./Mi -{32.00
. : 28.00
24.00
20.00
5 16.00
12.00
el 8.00
g - 4.00
: f 5 : 0.00
10 15 20 25 30
: : 7 40.00
0.090 Alcohol (g/210L) +[36.00
3. GanMNEEST Flow Rate(L/M) 3200
0.070 : 28.00
Q- 0B0 [ttt ———— 24.00
050 20.00
040 e i ~116.00
0.030} : ~(12.00
0.020 ~18.00
0.010[f~ e 5 4.00
0.000 ; E % 0.00
0 5 10 20 25 30
0.100 : i i 7 40.00
0.090 Alcohol (g/210L) [ . +|36.00
Y ) o i Flow Rate(L/M) g, .| 3200
0.070]- : ' : -|28.00
0. 080 Jrmeeemmanssn 24.00
0.050} 20.00
0,040 [ 116.00
0,03 [ ~112.00
0.020 18,00
0/, 010 [<fine -|a.00
0,000 0.00

30




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 2

Alaska Department
DATAMASTER dmt: 1
Date: 09/11/2019
Time: 14:10:58

EXTERNAL STANDARD
NOMINAL: 0.040
TARGET AT 29.63:
LOT #: AG733403
EXPTRATION: 11/30
TANK PRESSURE: 51

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL S$STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

1

0.0390
10.0000

Average
Sté Dev

1l

of Public Safety
00676

INFORMATION
0.040

/2019
8 psi

0.000
VERIFIED
0.039
0.000
0.039
0.000
0.039
0.000
0.039
0.000
0.039
0.000

14:12
14:12
14:12
14:13
14:13
14:14
14:14
14:15
14:15
14:16
14:16
14:17

D.030)1
0.0201
L0101
0,000

“{ —— Alcohol (g/210L) [

j ECEEE Flow Rate (L/M)

10

Alcohol (g/210L) [t

B Flow Rate(L/M)

5 10

0

ol | I ],

“| = Alcohol (g/210L) [~
J=eEm=. Flow Rate(L/M)

10

=== Flow Rate(L/M)

10

| ——— Aleohol {g/210L)

|-==-- Flow Rate({L/M)

R F L | N S——
0.040)-

40.00

-4 .00

0.00

40.00

«[36.00
-1 32.00

~128.00

24.00

~(20.00

16.00

12.00

-18.00

-14 .00

0.00




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

NOMINAL:

1 ML

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/11/2019

Time: 14:21:19

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
0.080

TARGET AT 29.63: 0.079

LOT #: AG826101

EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

TANK PRESSURE: 711 psi

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST!
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

0.000
VERIFIED
0.078
0.000
0.079
0.000
0.078
0.000
0.078
0.000
0.078
0.000

Ayérage

10.0782
std vev

10.0004

14:22
14:22
14:22
14:23
14:23
14:24
14:24
14:25
14:26
14:26
14:27
14:28

0.200 : : : ;
PO i e U G R R
0.160k47 777" F}ow Rate (L/M) i i

102 T 210 frusseressvismasssuissssssaifiossssisnnssassasissiiessadpasessassissasesssssiuisssfasssosssonssssivemoatios e sesasssousasssosssuss Grssssiisvnsoanssssis

. 200
» 180~
160

. 000

.200
.180(-

.160}
0.140 PN Yo ool e W R S L L R S
| R R SR s £ ,,‘,.”.,u",mﬂ,ﬁpd ==
B0 i h“,Wm”wm.J“MMMWMH?MNWWMHHJL“U.M,”
Br oo L (RSN e W Wk 5S  L Rl SOR A T e
.040|-

Alcohol (g/210L)

0,140} :
120 [
T SN SIS S 8 8 LR
080}

Flow Rate(L/M)

0. 020(4-

0. 040 | g st

40.00
«[36.00

«|32.00

0

5 10

15

LA L R A

U L - -
JreeL i .
.020
.000

15

Alcohol (g/210L) [

Flow Rate{L/M)

JBZO i

16.00
12.00
|8.00

4.00

ALCOhOL {G/ZLOL) [

Flow Rate(L/M)

0.00

.00

.00

2 .00

.00
oo}
O
.00

.00

8.00
4.00
0.00

10

15,

Flow Rate(L/M)

Alcohel (9/210L) e et I

0.00

.00

“14.00
Q.00




II..Il‘~ll':J3JlI'J:‘:Y CHECK: Control Test 4

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

e e e

Date: 09/11/2019

Time : 1$f30:58

EXTERNAIL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.100

TARGET AT 29.62: 0.099

LOT #: AGB05903

EXPIRATION: 02/28/2020

TANK PRESSURE: 414 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNATL STANDARD 0.099
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.099
BLANK TEST 0.000
I i |
'0.0984
10.0005

|
Average
Std Dev

i |

14:32
14:32
14:32
14:33
14:33
14:34
14:34
14:35
14:35
14:36
14:36
14:37

O OB freofrrermrmimmimmmtanmiiis i@ et s s e

| ——— Alcohol {g/210L)

JEEEEE Flow Rate(L/M)

.020
. 000

.200

.180)-
.160}-
0.140 -

S |
- A0

10

15

..... Flow Rate(L/M)

. 060
G e
. 020 -

. 000

.200

.180}-
0.160[~

e A1 CORSLIG 2YOLY, e i

Alcohol (g/210L)
..... Flow Rate(L/M)

JR0E- 10| S SRR

PR | T — V"

Q00

.200

180
160}~
G T ST A R WO Bosdally. o 3 et . e D
T IS 5.

| WIS TS ST 1" b " o MO
SO e

15

15

20

Alcohol (g/210L)

----- Flow Rate(L/M)

L QBQ e

. 000

.200

-180[-

.100

o] 5 10 15 20 2 30
Alcohel (g/210L) F .
----- Flow Rate(L/M) i

0.180|-

040 i

.000

0

15

00
.00

L0

~128.00

24.00

-1 20,00

16.00
12.00
8.00
4.00
0.00
40.00
36.00
32.00

28.00

~124.00

20.00

~116.00
~(12.00

~18.00

4.00

0,00

40.00
36.00

[32.00

28.00




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 5

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100676
Date: 09/11/2019
Time: 14:39:57

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.200

LOT #: 19040
EXPIRATION: 01/29/2021
1

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.205
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK TEST 0.000

Average 4‘0.2042
std Dev =|0.0004

0.

0.20

Alcohol (g/210L)

T Flow Rate(L/M)

40,00

-26.67

0.00

0. ~113.33
0 ‘16.67
0 ? 0.00
40 45
0.300 T 40.00
Aleshol (g/210L) !
DA 250 === Flow Rate(L/M) T s 33.33
0,200 26.67
0.150} ~120.00
0. QB0 e 6.67
0.000 0.00
0.300 7 ; 40.00
—— Alcohol (g/210L) :
0.250}]====- Ficw Rate{L/M) p=—jr=r—rergp 33.33
0.. 200} mmrrerremresmmne ....... 26.67
0.100 13.33
0.050 = 6.67
0.000 ; ? ; 0.00
15 20 25 30
0.300 i : 3 40,00
Alcochol (g/210L)
0,250 1 ===== Flow Rate(L/M) 33.33
0.200
0.150
0.100
0.050 S
0.000 : - 3 ? i
0 ] 10 15 20 25 30
0,300 ] ‘ 40.00
Alcohol (g/210L)
G280 y=m~ss Flow Rate(L/M) ) 33.33
1] 26.67

0.

0.

0.

20.00

13.33

=16.67

0.00




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 6

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100676
Date: 09/11/2019
Time: 14:50:07

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.300

LOT #: GUTH 19010

EXPIRATION: 01/03/2021

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.300
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.300
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.300
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.300
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.301
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average 0.3002

Std Dev = 0.0004

14:51
14:51
14:52
14:53
14:53
14:54
14:55
14:56
14:56
14:57
14:58
14:59

0.400 f H : ] 40.00
0.350 Alcohol (g/210L) R PP 138,00
----- Flow Rates(L/M) i
0.300 = POV TS SRt e P P P 30.00
0.250 25.00
0. 200 |=fsmsisdaiamingiunnes o i 20.00
O, 1L 5/G [resssiiiminfrimsimmssimssibpimictmasie 15.00
0.000 5 : 0.00
35 40 45
0.400 7 T 40.00
0. 350 Alcohol (g/210L) -{35.00
----- Flow Rate(L/M)
(s Y (] 0 | reeRs— ———— 30.00
0.250} 25.00
0.200 20.00
0.150¢p 15.00
0.100 10.00
0.050 “15.00
0.000 : : : 0.00
0 5 10 20 30
0.400 T 5 3 : 7 40.00
0.350 Alcohol (g/210L) |i.... AT, PO S R Rt s 38 00
----- Flow Rate(L/M) H
0 e s 30.00
0 25.00
0. s 0 20.00
0 415.00
0 - - 10.00
0. e 5.00
0. 0.00
35 40 45
0. T T 40.00
0.350 Alcohol (g/210L) -[35.00
''''' Flow Rate(L/M)
0.300 e e TR T 30.00
0. 25.00
0. 120.00
0. “115.00
0, “110.00
0 “15.00
0 0.00
Q ] 7 T : ; 40.00
0.350 Alcohol (g/210L) | L. i 135. 00
----- Flow Rate(L/M) | . : :
0.300 S—— ‘ b b + 30.00
6.250 H i | ;‘ i 25.00
0.200 4 : el 20. 00
0.150 : | 15.00
0.100 10.00
0.050 + e “[s.00
0.000 5 i ? 3 i ‘ 6.00
0 5 10 1] 20 25 30 35 40 45




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/12/2019

Time: 07:24:19

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
INCOMPLETE

CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.30: 0.078

LOT #: AG826101

EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.077
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE INCOMPLETE

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)
Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

36.00

32.00

+128.00

24.00

16.00

8.00

=+-4— 00

0, 00



SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/12/2019

Time: 07:31:52

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
INVALID

CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.30: 0.078

LOT #: AG826101

EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.077
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE INVALID

07:32
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:34
0T :35

Alcohol (g/210L)
----- Flow Rate(L/M)
Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

Q.00

36.00

32.00

28.00

24,00

20.00

“|16.00

412..00

.00

4 .00




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/12/2019

Time: 07:37:04

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
INTERFERE ACETONE
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.30: 0.078

LOT #: AG826101

EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED 07:

BLANK TEST 0.000 07:

INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 07:
Xqg = 0.089 (1.09%)

EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.077 07:
X[1l] = 0.0772 (0.0008) (0.0003)

BLANK TEST 0.000 07:

SUBJECT SAMPLE XXX 07:

X[1] = 0.1069 (-0.0232) (-0.0023)

Interference Detected

Flkr 2 AVg ¢ 0.0010
Flkr 2 AVQ'E (0.0607T
gnd 41119

38

38

39

39

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)
Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

36.00

32.00

3

0. 00

~11&.00

-1 12500

-1 8. 00

4 .00




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/12/2019

Time: 07:43:48

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME :
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:

INTERFERE ISOPROPANOL
CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.30: 0.078

LOT #: AG826101

EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED 07:

BLANK TEST 0.000 07:
VERIFIED 07:

INTERNAL STANDARD
Xg = 0.090 (2.08%)

EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.077 07:
X[1] = 0.0775 (0.0013) (0.0006)

BLANK TEST 0.000 07:

SUBJECT SAMPLE XXX 07:

X[1] = 0.1240 (-0.0303) (-0.0011)

Interference Detected

Alcohol (g/210L)

Flow Rate(L/M)
Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

36.00

32.00

28.00

24 .00

20.00

16.00

12.00

18.00

4. 00




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/12/2019

Time: 07:49:44

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038
DEPT/AGENCY:

INTERFERE NEGATIVE CONTROL
CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.30:
LOT #: AG826101
EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

0.078

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
Xq = 0.089 (1.48%)
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.077
X[1] = 0.0772 (0.0011) (0.0014)
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=1.60L) 0.097
X[1] = 0.0974 (0.0014) (-0.0010)
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.076
X[1] = 0.0765 (0.0007) (0.0006)
BLANK TEST 0.000
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Alaska Department of Public Safety
08:09

DATAMASTER dmt:

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

Date:
Time:

BRANDI BARNETT

OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR'S #

7038

EXCEEDED ATTEMPTS
XXXX

DEPT/AGENCY
CASE/REPORT:
TEST TYPE

TEST
0.080

TARGET AT 29.30

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL:

0.078

AG826101

08/18/2020

EXPIRATION:

LOT #

08:10

PASSED

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK

BLANK TEST
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0.000
VERIFIED

0.077
0.000
XXX

INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD

BLANK TEST
SUBJECT SAMPLE

Maximum Attempts Exceeded




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100676
Date: 09/12/2019
Time: 08:16:27

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:

RFI
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.30: 0.078
LOT #: AGB26101
EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK
BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

RFI DETECTED

PASSED
0.000
VERIFIED
0.077
0.000
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Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate (L/M)
Min. Flow Rate(L/M)
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SUBJECT TEST

DATAMASTER dmt: 100676
Date: 09/12/2019
Time: 08:36:52

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY :
NON DRINKING SUBJECT TEST
CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.28: 0.078
LOT #: AG826101
EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

Alaska Department of Public Safety

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.077
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=2.40L) 0.000
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000
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